26
Clock Oscillators
K30/K50 Series
K50 SERIES K30 SERIES
0.6 (0.024)
1.4 (0.055)
R0.35 (0.014)
2.6 (0.102)

U = ±25ppm available
Series
HOW TO ORDER
K50H - 3C 1 S E 106.2500M R
A
VVcc
0.01µF
4 3
1 2 CL
NC
K50-3C
T.P
+
-
CL=15pF
 (Inclusive of test JIG and probe capacitance)
A B
TR
0.9Vcc
0.5Vcc
0.1Vcc
TF
Duty Ratio =
A + B
×100
A
SUPPLY CURRENT CHARACTERISTIC
PIN CONNECTION ENABLE/DISABLE
5 7570656055504540
frequency(MHz)
IC
C
(m
A
)
353025201510
35
30
25
20
15
10
5
0
Pin # Function
1 CONTROL
2 CASE GND
3 OUTPUT
4 +VCC
Pin #1 Pin #3
“H” or Open Oscillation
“L”
High Impedance
or Oscillation Stop
Items Code Rating Unit Remarks
Output Frequency FOUT 75.0000 to 155.5200 MHz —
Frequency Precision �F/F ±100, ±50 ppm Inclusive of temperature load, voltage variation
Aging Rate �F/F ±1.5 ppm/y —
Operating Temperature TOPR -10 to 70 °C —
Storage Temperature TSTR -55 to 125 °C —
Supply Voltage VCC 3.3±0.3 V —
Supply Current** ICC 50 mA CL=15pF
Duty Ratio** SYM 45 to 55 % 0.5VCC DC Level
Output 0 Level VOL 0.1VCC max. V IOL = 8mA
Output 1 Level VOH 0.9VCC min. V IOH = -8mA
Rise/Fall Time TR, TF 2.0 max. nsec 0.1VCC–0.9VCC
Load Capacitance CL 15 max. pF —
10 max. msec —
Enable/Disable Time — 10 max. msec —
Starting Time